(ATTACHMENT 5) ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: REPORT ON EMERGENCY PURCHASES DUE TO COVID-19 AND CHANGE ORDERS IN
EXCESS OF $25,000 AND CUMULATIVE PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND
EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.
IT 1115 5 Milwaukee Public Schools Page: 1
FIELDSDM bplusprod Date:  09/30/2020
Denise M Fields Monthly Grant Awards Time: 09:11:10
For the Period September 1, 2020 Thru September 30, 2020
Total
Funder Proposal Awar ded Abstract
Bay View Nghbrhd Assoc Bay View Neighborhood Association 2,000 Grant funds will be used to install additional water bottle filling stations on the ground and
School Grants Initiative second floors at Bay View High School.
Wisconsin DPI WI DPI Fresh Fruits and Vegetables 260,296 Grant funds will alow participating schools to provide their students and classroom teachers
(Nutrition) with afree fresh fruit or vegetable snack, accompanied by a brief nutrition lesson, two days per
week.
Wisconsin DPI School-based Mental Health Grant 75,000 Grant funds will be used to support professional services contracts with community mental
(Specialized Services) health providers that allows MPS to expand and enhance the work of School Community
Partnership for Mental Health, which brings mental health servicesinto schools at all tiers of
support. There will be increased coordination of services between school-based and
community-based mental health systems.
Community Oriented COPS - School Violence Prevention 499,835 Grant funds will be used to upgrade 1,800 two-way radios for schools which will allow for
Policing Services Program improved communication.
Dollar Generad Dollar General Y outh Literacy (Westside 3,000 Grant funds will be used to purchase new technology to support literacy initiatives, books, and
Academy) software for literacy at Westside Academy. Chromebooks will be purchased for the K5-5th
grade students to access supplemental reading programs that help improve reading skills.
US Off Adm Chldrn Fam Office of Head Start - COLA and QI 86,248 Grant funds will support the cost of living increase for staff. Additionally, the Quality
(136) Improvement Funds (QIF) will be used to increase program efforts and activities that help
better incorporate a trauma-informed approach that will support children, families, and staff
impacted by adverse experiences. Eight head start sites and staff will be impacted by these
funds.
US Off Adm Chldrn Fam Office of Head Start - COLA and QI 541,818 Grant funds will support the cost of living increase for staff. Additionally, the Quality
(Federal) Improvement Funds (QIF) will be used to increase program efforts and activities that help
better incorporate a trauma-informed approach that will support children, families, and staff
impacted by adverse experiences. Twenty-seven head start sites and staff will be impacted by
these funds.
Natural Resources C.D. Besadny Conservation Grant (AAL) 2,000 Grant funds will be used to develop a greener, healthier playground at AAL. Thisincludes

Foundation

1,470,197

removing asphalt, planting trees, building outdoor classrooms, providing enhanced recreation
and fitness activities, and devel oping solutions to storm water run off.





